Central Government vide the aforesaid letter. As per the provisions of Sections 196, 197 and 203 read with Schedule V 
and the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014, the Company may provide 
a maximum remuneration of ̀  8,400,000/- (Rupees Eighty Four Lac only) by passing a special resolution. The Nomination 
and Remuneration committee of the Company has at their meeting held on 21st May, 2014 approved the proposed 
remuneration to Mr. Harish Mehta with effect from 1st April, 2014 which was recommended to the Board of Directors of